
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2301
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2014
WITHDRAWAL OF AIR INDIA S FLIGHTS
Puttaraju Shri C.S.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has diverted all profitable Gulf routes of Air India to Jet Airways resulting in huge losses to Air India;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor; and

(c) the routes which have been withdrawn from Air India and allocated to Jet Airways during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr. Mahesh Sharma)

(a): No Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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